
SUNY Cortland (4-4, 2-0 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Oneonta (4-3-1, 1-1 SUNYAC)
9/22/2012 at Oneonta, NY (Red Dragon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 64:46 (YELLOW), #8 Ian Tenzer (ONEONTA)   85:24 (YELLOW), #21 Darren Gomez (ONEONTA)   88:41
(YELLOW), #15 Jeff Christian (ONEONTA)   

Date: 9/22/2012
Attendance: 343
Stadium: Red Dragon Field
Officials: Referee, Rich Simmons   Asst. Referee, Walt Davis   Dave
Szelkowski   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
SUNY Cortland 1 0 1 2
SUNY Oneonta 1 0 0 1

SUNY Cortland 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tim Beauvais 0 0 0 0
2 Ian Cusack 0 0 0 0
3 Chris McBride 3 0 0 0
4 Andrew Troisi 0 0 0 0
9 Joe Buffolino 1 1 0 1
14 Robby Reiser 1 1 0 0
17 Gabriel Morales 1 0 0 0
18 John Recordon 1 1 1 0
19 Arnold Gorr 1 0 0 0
21 Alex Wilson 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Marinello 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
6 Sam Kirschenbaum 0 0 0 0
7 Bryan Merlos 1 1 1 0
12 Chris Barbosa 1 1 0 0

Totals 10 5 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tim Beauvais 95:05 1 3

Totals 1 3

SUNY Oneonta 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Daniel DeBottis 0 0 0 0
7 Eric Fortier 5 2 1 0
8 Ian Tenzer 0 0 0 0
9 Luke Halberg 1 1 0 0
13 Alex Winiarski 2 1 0 0
15 Jeff Christian 1 0 0 0
16 Addison Straub 0 0 0 0
17 Dan Scott 0 0 0 0
18 Dylan Williams 0 0 0 0
19 Sean Vinberg 0 0 0 0
21 Darren Gomez 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Mitchell Cain 0 0 0 0
5 Jared Van Brunt 0 0 0 0
10 Jake Sutherland 0 0 0 0
11 Daniel Josepher 1 0 0 0
23 Jason Ruivo 0 0 0 0
27 Colin Volpe 0 0 0 0
29 Brian Bartichek 0 0 0 0
30 Justin Rivera 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 4 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Daniel DeBottis 95:05 2 3

Totals 2 3

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
SUNY Cortland 6 3 1 10
SUNY Oneonta 5 4 1 10

Saves By Period
SUNY Cortland 1 1 1 3
SUNY Oneonta 2 1 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 Total
SUNY Cortland 3 1 0 4
SUNY Oneonta 3 5 0 8

Fouls By Period
SUNY Cortland 4 5 1 10
SUNY Oneonta 7 7 1 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

28:38
CORTL
AND Bryan Merlos Joe Buffolino cross into the box for the header

31:51
ONEO
NTA Eric Fortier shot off free kick

95:05
CORTL
AND John Recordon blast from about 20 yards out into the c



Time Play By Play
00:00 Tim Beauvais at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
00:00 Daniel DeBottis at goalie for SUNY Oneonta.
03:18 Corner kick by ONEONTA Addison Straub [03:18].
05:33 Shot by ONEONTA Eric Fortier BLOCKED.
06:42 Shot by ONEONTA Luke Halberg, SAVE Tim Beauvais.
07:22 Shot by CORTLAND Arnold Gorr HIGH.
10:01 Shot by CORTLAND Joe Buffolino, SAVE Daniel DeBottis.
11:03 Corner kick by CORTLAND Gabriel Morales [11:03].
11:27 Shot by CORTLAND Chris McBride BLOCKED.
11:34 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser, SAVE Daniel DeBottis.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
17:17 Shot by CORTLAND Chris McBride WIDE.
17:43 Corner kick by CORTLAND Gabriel Morales [17:43].
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
20:12 Shot by ONEONTA Eric Fortier WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
23:13 Corner kick by ONEONTA Dylan Williams [23:13].
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- Offside against SUNY Cortland.
26:50 Shot by ONEONTA Alex Winiarski HIGH.
26:56 ONEONTA substitution: Justin Rivera for Addison Straub.
28:09 CORTLAND substitution: Bryan Merlos for Chris McBride.
28:26 Corner kick by CORTLAND Anthony Marinello [28:26].
28:38 GOAL by CORTLAND Bryan Merlos (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Joe Buffolino, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 1, SUNY Oneonta 0
-- *cross into the box for the header
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
31:51 GOAL by ONEONTA Eric Fortier, goal number 3 for season.

SUNY Cortland 1, SUNY Oneonta 1
-- *shot off free kick
32:32 ONEONTA substitution: Jared Van Brunt for Dylan Williams.
32:32 ONEONTA substitution: Jake Sutherland for Eric Fortier.
32:32 ONEONTA substitution: Daniel Josepher for Alex Winiarski.
32:32 ONEONTA substitution: Brian Bartichek for Ian Tenzer.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
37:18 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Kirschenbaum for John Recordon.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
44:58 Corner kick by ONEONTA Daniel Josepher [44:58].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:14 Corner kick by ONEONTA Justin Rivera [46:14].
49:19 Shot by ONEONTA Eric Fortier WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
55:55 Corner kick by ONEONTA Dan Scott [55:55].
56:39 Corner kick by ONEONTA Mitchell Cain [56:39].
57:16 Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
57:33 CORTLAND substitution: John Recordon for Sam Kirschenbaum.
57:33 CORTLAND substitution: Arnold Gorr for Bryan Merlos.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
63:09 Corner kick by ONEONTA Justin Rivera [63:09].
63:23 ONEONTA substitution: Addison Straub for Colin Volpe.
63:23 ONEONTA substitution: Daniel Josepher for Luke Halberg.
63:44 CORTLAND substitution: Chris Barbosa for Chris McBride.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
64:46 Yellow card on ONEONTA Ian Tenzer.
64:54 Shot by CORTLAND Gabriel Morales BLOCKED.



65:30 Corner kick by CORTLAND John Recordon [65:30].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
68:49 ONEONTA substitution: Jared Van Brunt for Jason Ruivo.
68:49 ONEONTA substitution: Darren Gomez for Ian Tenzer.
68:49 CORTLAND substitution: Chris McBride for Arnold Gorr.
69:56 ONEONTA substitution: Luke Halberg for Addison Straub.
69:56 ONEONTA substitution: Dylan Williams for Eric Fortier.
69:56 ONEONTA substitution: Jeff Christian for Justin Rivera.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
71:29 Shot by ONEONTA Daniel Josepher WIDE.
71:37 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Kirschenbaum for Gabriel Morales.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
76:34 Shot by CORTLAND Chris Barbosa, SAVE Daniel DeBottis.
77:14 ONEONTA substitution: Eric Fortier for Dylan Williams.
77:14 ONEONTA substitution: Colin Volpe for Daniel Josepher.
77:14 ONEONTA substitution: Justin Rivera for Mitchell Cain.
78:53 Shot by ONEONTA Jeff Christian HIGH.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
80:07 Shot by CORTLAND Chris McBride WIDE.
81:59 CORTLAND substitution: Gabriel Morales for John Recordon.
81:59 CORTLAND substitution: Arnold Gorr for Robby Reiser.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
84:38 Shot by ONEONTA Alex Winiarski, SAVE Tim Beauvais.
85:24 Yellow card on ONEONTA Darren Gomez.
85:24 CORTLAND substitution: John Recordon for Anthony Marinello.
87:18 Corner kick by ONEONTA Dan Scott [87:18].
87:59 Offside against SUNY Oneonta.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
88:41 Yellow card on ONEONTA Jeff Christian.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
92:10 Shot by ONEONTA Eric Fortier, SAVE Tim Beauvais.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on SUNY Oneonta.
95:05 GOAL by CORTLAND John Recordon, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 2, SUNY Oneonta 1
-- *blast from about 20 yards out into the corner
95:05 End of period [95:05].


